ST:OH4N/4     March 2015 - 1 of 36 -
Company Directive
STANDARD TECHNIQUE: OH4N/4
Notices, Signs & Labels for Overhead Lines
ST:OH4N/4     March 2015 - 2 of 36 -
Implementation Plan
Introduction
This Standard Technique contains the requirements for standard signs to be used within Western

APPENDIX B
APPROVED SUPPLIERS OF SIGNS / NOTICES
Numbering Systems
Ritelite (Stocked in Midlands)
Meadow Park
Bourne Road
Essendine
Stamford
Tel No. 01780 758592
Clydesdale Limited (Non-Stocked)
Wally Sample House
3 Sunbeam Rd
Woburn road Industrial Estate
Kempston
Bedfordshire
Tel No. 01234 855855
Metal Signage
Trico V.E. Ltd
Darrel Nichols
76 Windmill Hill
Colley Gate
Halesowen
West Midlands
B63 2BZ
Tel No. 01384 569555
Plastic & Aluminium Signage
Brissco Signs & Graphics
Mandy Freake
Unit 25 Cater Road
Bristol
Tel No. 0117 3113777
ST:OH4N/4     March 2015 - 36 of 36 -
APPENDIX C
SUPERSEDED DOCUMENTATION
This document supersedes ST:OH4N/3 dated September 2013 which should now be withdrawn.
APPENDIX D
ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTATION
ST:OH3A and ST:OH5A - Inspection of Overhead Lines
ST:OH3F - Overhead Line Records of Risks to Public and Risk Reduction Actions
ST:OH4M - Anti-Climbing Devices for HV Lines Up to and Including 132kV
APPENDIX E
IMPACT ON COMPANY POLICY
Whilst this change introduces a new emergency contact number for the whole company there will be
little impact on the business as the old emergency numbers assigned to existing signage will be
retained.
APPENDIX F
IMPLEMENTATION OF POLICY
These changes are not retrospective.
Staff should continue to use the existing signage until stocks have been depleted at which time the
new signs and codes where applicable will be introduced through the introduction of new item codes
where applicable.
Where Fibre Optic cable has been installed on poles the label depicted in Fig 16 Fibre Optic Label
for Wood Poles should now be used.
APPENDIX G
KEY WORDS
Signs, Notices, Overhead Lines